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Running Order List
Saturday, December 13, 2025

Combined FAST

 24": 3 competitors

 24301  Six , Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
 24102  Reign , German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
 24103  Bonnet , Great Dane, Sterling Moffat

 20": 19 competitors

 20702  Welkin , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20116  Ria , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 16222  Diva , Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter
 20112  Cash , Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gaetano
 20106  Figment , Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
 20105  Arlo , Australian Shepherd, Claudia Black
 20102  Quirk , Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo
 20708  Shuri , Whippet, Cricket Potter
 20704  Koda , Golden Retriever, Brian Huss
 20703  Hunter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 20505  RIO , Portuguese Water Dog, David Mazzarese
 20115  Matilda , All-American, Linda Trapani
 20103  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20707  Grip , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
 20402  Huckleberry , Pointer, Margaret Jewett
 20205  Lindy , Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
 20601  Leloo , Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson
 20602  Finn , All-American, Samira Ashour-Arnold
 20403  Kiwi , Vizsla, Andrew DeWolfe

 16": 20 competitors

 16211  Ava , Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
 16217  Sage , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 16216  Bondi , Golden Retriever, Brian Huss
 16213  Freyja , Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
 16212  Ryder , Labrador Retriever, Lynda Brogden-Burns
 16209  Winter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16208  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16203  Breeze , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
 16201  Decker , Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
 16204  Ridgy , All-American, Jamie Mulcahey
 16602  Yeti , Australian Shepherd, Kira Lush
 16219  Rosa , Whippet, Cricket Potter
 16802  Quinn , Border Collie, Samira Ashour-Arnold
 16205  Jasper , Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
 16502  Maple , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 16302  Ryze , English Cocker Spaniel, Trish Murphy
 16111  Sly , Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
 16501  Bindi , Border Collie, Sharon Ware
 12801  Marnie , All-American, Jean Marie McMahon
 16107  Mikey , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall

 12": 9 competitors

 12103  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12102  Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12105  Arya , Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
 12701  Kira , Poodle (Miniature), Susan Giordano
 12104  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

 12204  Livvy , English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young
 12209  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12206  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12205  Sasha , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko

  8": 3 competitors

  8202  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8801  Booth , Chinese Crested, Nanci Cote
  8501  Charlie , Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

  4": 6 competitors

  4210  Gwendoline , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
  4208  Presley , Havanese, Joyce Philbrook
  4204  Shea , Shih Tzu, Claudia McGuire
  4202  Teagan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
  4401  Penelope , All-American, Bunny Watson
  4203  Woody , Norwich Terrier, Patricia Evans

Premier Standard

 24": 2 competitors

 24301  Six , Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
 24102  Reign , German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs

 20": 12 competitors

 20706  Flex , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
 20702  Welkin , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20106  Figment , Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
 20703  Hunter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 20505  RIO , Portuguese Water Dog, David Mazzarese
 20201  Beau-Beau , Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
 20117  Braap! , Border Collie, Allison Kiah
 20115  Matilda , All-American, Linda Trapani
 20112  Cash , Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gaetano
 20102  Quirk , Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo
 20301  Ziva , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
 20103  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley

 16": 15 competitors

 16223  Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner
 16112  Nandi , Poodle (Miniature), Michelle Wnek
 16803  Tara , All-American, Sabrina Lelli
 16302  Ryze , English Cocker Spaniel, Trish Murphy
 16222  Diva , Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter
 16212  Ryder , Labrador Retriever, Lynda Brogden-Burns
 16208  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16204  Ridgy , All-American, Jamie Mulcahey
 16203  Breeze , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
 16111  Sly , Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
 16108  Strike , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 16107  Mikey , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
 16105  Champ , All-American, Jacqueline Soccodato
 12801  Marnie , All-American, Jean Marie McMahon
 16201  Decker , Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr

 12": 6 competitors

 12206  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
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Saturday (cont.)

 12104  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12209  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12205  Sasha , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12201  Breezy , Min. American, Margaret Jewett
 12103  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

  8": 3 competitors

  8203  Ellie , Pug, Brittney Coleman
  8202  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8105  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly

  4": 4 competitors

  4402  Nikki , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
  4205  Misty , Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz
  4204  Shea , Shih Tzu, Claudia McGuire
  4202  Teagan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton

Master/Excellent Standard

 24": 3 competitors

 24301  Six , Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
 24103  Bonnet , Great Dane, Sterling Moffat
 24102  Reign , German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs

 20": 34 competitors

 20703  Hunter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 20504  Wilson , Golden Retriever, Annette Tietz
 20702  Welkin , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20604  kIBO , Flat-Coated Retriever, Joe Juza
 20602  Finn , All-American, Samira Ashour-Arnold
 20204  Cisco , Boxer, Carla Sanborn
 20506  Noel , All-American, Denise Adams
 20503  Shark-Attack , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 16222  Diva , Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter
 20501  Ruthie , Australian Shepherd, Hollis B. McGuire
 20202  Thalia , Belgian Malinois, Carol Ahearn
 20403  Kiwi , Vizsla, Andrew DeWolfe
 20120  Rip , Border Collie, Allison Kiah
 20402  Huckleberry , Pointer, Margaret Jewett
 20301  Ziva , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
 20205  Lindy , Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
 20203  Spencer , Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
 20201  Beau-Beau , Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
 20121  Weiser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
 20116  Ria , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 20102  Quirk , Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo
 20115  Matilda , All-American, Linda Trapani
 20113  Jolie , English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernan
 20112  Cash , Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gaetano
 20111  Sawyer , Brittany, Patricia Bodan
 20110  Savannah , Australian Shepherd, Michelle West
 20109  Motive , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20107  Mustang Sally , Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen
 20106  Figment , Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
 20114  Kiva , Boxer, Carla Sanborn
 20105  Arlo , Australian Shepherd, Claudia Black
 20103  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley

 20101  Lila Moon , Belgian Malinois, Carol Ahearn
 20117  Braap! , Border Collie, Allison Kiah

 16": 33 competitors

 16114  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16223  Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner
 16112  Nandi , Poodle (Miniature), Michelle Wnek
 16405  Juno , Vizsla, Andrew DeWolfe
 16303  Gryffindor , Shiba Inu, Norah Giles
 16106  Kash , Australian Shepherd, Michelle West
 16302  Ryze , English Cocker Spaniel, Trish Murphy
 16301  Boujee , Border Collie, Linda McHugh
 16219  Rosa , Whippet, Cricket Potter
 16217  Sage , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 16216  Bondi , Golden Retriever, Brian Huss
 16214  Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay
 16213  Freyja , Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
 16212  Ryder , Labrador Retriever, Lynda Brogden-Burns
 16211  Ava , Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
 16210  Shiri , Flat-Coated Retriever, Amy Kitay
 16208  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16207  Seneca , Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gaetano
 16103  Milo , Australian Shepherd, James West
 16206  Brie , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16204  Ridgy , All-American, Jamie Mulcahey
 16203  Breeze , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16202  Peak , Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Dallon
 16201  Decker , Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
 16111  Sly , Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
 16108  Strike , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 16107  Mikey , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
 16105  Champ , All-American, Jacqueline Soccodato
 16215  Maserati , Border Collie, Linda McHugh
 12801  Marnie , All-American, Jean Marie McMahon
 16102  Roxy , Australian Shepherd, James West
 16113  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson

 12": 15 competitors

 12401  Pepper , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12106  Vienna , Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
 12104  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12209  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12207  Jet , Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
 12206  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12204  Livvy , English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young
 12203  Sulu , Poodle (Miniature), Susan Giordano
 12202  Naito , Shiba Inu, Carolee Burgess
 12201  Breezy , Min. American, Margaret Jewett
 12105  Arya , Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
 12102  Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12101  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12208  Me Me , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12103  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

  8": 13 competitors

  8501  Charlie , Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz
  8209  Olivia , Poodle (Miniature), Michelle Wnek
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Saturday (cont.)

  8104  Dee , Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
  8502  Belvie , Boston Terrier, Patty Welch
  8301  Callaway , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
  8208  Zoe , Shiba Inu, Norah Giles
  8201  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8206  Rigo , Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
  8204  Twinki , Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
  8203  Ellie , Pug, Brittney Coleman
  8105  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
  8101  Naomi , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Catherine Simonitis
  4204  Shea , Shih Tzu, Claudia McGuire

  4": 6 competitors

  4402  Nikki , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
  4401  Penelope , All-American, Bunny Watson
  4208  Presley , Havanese, Joyce Philbrook
  4205  Misty , Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz
  4203  Woody , Norwich Terrier, Patricia Evans
  4201  Logan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen

Open Standard

 24": 1 competitor

 24501  Paisley , Saluki, Danielle Rubin

 20": 2 competitors

 20601  Leloo , Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson
 20505  RIO , Portuguese Water Dog, David Mazzarese

 16": 5 competitors

 16801  Mistletoe , Collie (Rough), Joany White
 16602  Yeti , Australian Shepherd, Kira Lush
 16601  Shelby , Australian Shepherd, Pamela Richard
 16502  Maple , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 16501  Bindi , Border Collie, Sharon Ware

 12": 1 competitor

 12501  Nova , Swedish Vallhund, Kristen Boentgen

  8": 1 competitor

  8503  Ruthie , Westie, Nancy Sankus

Novice Standard

 20": 8 competitors

 20707  Grip , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
 20710  Mondo , Border Collie, Anna Ericsson
 20901  Archie , All-American, Elizabeth Robinson
 20709  FLEX , Border Collie, Allison Kiah
 20706  Flex , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
 20708  Shuri , Whippet, Cricket Potter
 20704  Koda , Golden Retriever, Brian Huss
 20705  Flair , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

 16": 5 competitors

 16805  Ellie , All-American, Tara Long

 16802  Quinn , Border Collie, Samira Ashour-Arnold
 16703  Tanner , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 16702  Stormi , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
 16701  Greta , Min. American, Melina LaBonte

Master/Excellent JWW

 24": 3 competitors

 24301  Six , Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
 24103  Bonnet , Great Dane, Sterling Moffat
 24102  Reign , German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs

 20": 29 competitors

 20703  Hunter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 20702  Welkin , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20604  kIBO , Flat-Coated Retriever, Joe Juza
 20504  Wilson , Golden Retriever, Annette Tietz
 20503  Shark-Attack , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20403  Kiwi , Vizsla, Andrew DeWolfe
 20205  Lindy , Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
 20204  Cisco , Boxer, Carla Sanborn
 20203  Spencer , Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
 20202  Thalia , Belgian Malinois, Carol Ahearn
 20201  Beau-Beau , Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
 20121  Weiser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
 20120  Rip , Border Collie, Allison Kiah
 20116  Ria , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 20115  Matilda , All-American, Linda Trapani
 20113  Jolie , English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernan
 20112  Cash , Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gaetano
 20111  Sawyer , Brittany, Patricia Bodan
 20110  Savannah , Australian Shepherd, Michelle West
 20109  Motive , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20107  Mustang Sally , Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen
 20106  Figment , Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
 20105  Arlo , Australian Shepherd, Claudia Black
 20103  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20102  Quirk , Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo
 20101  Lila Moon , Belgian Malinois, Carol Ahearn
 16222  Diva , Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter
 20114  Kiva , Boxer, Carla Sanborn
 20117  Braap! , Border Collie, Allison Kiah

 16": 33 competitors

 16106  Kash , Australian Shepherd, Michelle West
 16114  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16801  Mistletoe , Collie (Rough), Joany White
 16502  Maple , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 16405  Juno , Vizsla, Andrew DeWolfe
 16303  Gryffindor , Shiba Inu, Norah Giles
 16223  Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner
 16219  Rosa , Whippet, Cricket Potter
 16217  Sage , Golden Retriever, Mary L Peterson
 16216  Bondi , Golden Retriever, Brian Huss
 16215  Maserati , Border Collie, Linda McHugh
 16214  Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay
 16213  Freyja , Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
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Saturday (cont.)

 16212  Ryder , Labrador Retriever, Lynda Brogden-Burns
 16211  Ava , Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
 16210  Shiri , Flat-Coated Retriever, Amy Kitay
 16208  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16103  Milo , Australian Shepherd, James West
 16207  Seneca , Labrador Retriever, Caroline Gaetano
 16206  Brie , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16204  Ridgy , All-American, Jamie Mulcahey
 16203  Breeze , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
 16202  Peak , Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Dallon
 16201  Decker , Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
 16112  Nandi , Poodle (Miniature), Michelle Wnek
 16111  Sly , Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
 16108  Strike , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 16107  Mikey , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
 16105  Champ , All-American, Jacqueline Soccodato
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12801  Marnie , All-American, Jean Marie McMahon
 16113  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16102  Roxy , Australian Shepherd, James West

 12": 14 competitors

 12401  Pepper , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12106  Vienna , Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
 12104  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12209  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12207  Jet , Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
 12204  Livvy , English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Young
 12203  Sulu , Poodle (Miniature), Susan Giordano
 12202  Naito , Shiba Inu, Carolee Burgess
 12105  Arya , Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
 12102  Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12101  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12103  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12208  Me Me , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12206  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

  8": 13 competitors

  8104  Dee , Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
  8502  Belvie , Boston Terrier, Patty Welch
  8501  Charlie , Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz
  8301  Callaway , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
  8209  Olivia , Poodle (Miniature), Michelle Wnek
  8208  Zoe , Shiba Inu, Norah Giles
  8206  Rigo , Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
  8204  Twinki , Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
  8203  Ellie , Pug, Brittney Coleman
  8201  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8105  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
  8101  Naomi , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Catherine Simonitis
  4204  Shea , Shih Tzu, Claudia McGuire

  4": 6 competitors

  4402  Nikki , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
  4401  Penelope , All-American, Bunny Watson
  4208  Presley , Havanese, Joyce Philbrook
  4205  Misty , Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz
  4203  Woody , Norwich Terrier, Patricia Evans

  4201  Logan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen

Open JWW

 24": 1 competitor

 24501  Paisley , Saluki, Danielle Rubin

 20": 8 competitors

 20706  Flex , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
 20708  Shuri , Whippet, Cricket Potter
 20704  Koda , Golden Retriever, Brian Huss
 20602  Finn , All-American, Samira Ashour-Arnold
 20601  Leloo , Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson
 20505  RIO , Portuguese Water Dog, David Mazzarese
 20501  Ruthie , Australian Shepherd, Hollis B. McGuire
 20301  Ziva , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

 16": 4 competitors

 16302  Ryze , English Cocker Spaniel, Trish Murphy
 16805  Ellie , All-American, Tara Long
 16602  Yeti , Australian Shepherd, Kira Lush
 16301  Boujee , Border Collie, Linda McHugh

 12": 1 competitor

 12501  Nova , Swedish Vallhund, Kristen Boentgen

  8": 2 competitors

  8601  Tip , Chinese Crested, Nanci Cote
  8503  Ruthie , Westie, Nancy Sankus

Novice JWW

 20": 5 competitors

 20707  Grip , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
 20901  Archie , All-American, Elizabeth Robinson
 20710  Mondo , Border Collie, Anna Ericsson
 20709  FLEX , Border Collie, Allison Kiah
 20705  Flair , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

 16": 4 competitors

 16802  Quinn , Border Collie, Samira Ashour-Arnold
 16702  Stormi , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
 16701  Greta , Min. American, Melina LaBonte
 16601  Shelby , Australian Shepherd, Pamela Richard


